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2025 Survey Overview

The Community Survey serves as our annual
consumer report card for the City by providing
residents the opportunity to rate the quality of life
In the city and their satisfaction with community
amenities and local government.

« 16™ year of conducting scientific survey
« 2025 Survey conducted from April 21 — May 31.

« Informs strategic master plans, operational &
department objectives, and the budget

« Executive summary and full report available online.




Poico

Civic Communication &
Analytics Platform

Smarter, better-connected communities. A
civic surveying, policy polling, and constituent
communication tech platform.

Visit us online at EPIE
polco.us %‘%E

National Research Center

Advanced Survey Science
& Performance Analytics

Data insights to help communities move forward.
The premiere provider of professional civic surveys
and performance benchmarking analyses.

Parthers with:
|CM o NLC NATIONAL
_ OF CITIES
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Polco’s Benchmarking Database

More than 400
comparison communities
across the nation.

Representing the opinions
of more than 50 million
residents.




Survey Methodology

Outreach approach:
 Probability-based random sample of 4,400 households
o postcard invitation (with online link)

o paper survey with postage paid return envelope

LR

o 548 total responses received (224 paper + 324 online) e

» Open participation link shared by City: 373 responses

Total: 921 survey responses
« Statistically weighted to reflect Fort Collins
« * 3% margin of error (95% confidence interval)

* Differences between 2025 and 2024 are
statistically significant if they are £6% or more.
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Fort Collins residents enjoy an
excellent quality of life, but

housing affordability continues
to be a concern.




Overall Quality of Life

92% 0
89% 1% 87% 88%

0
85% 85% 85% 8%

2013 2015 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Percent very good or good
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Neighborhood Quality of Life

86%
Your neighborhood as a place to live 81%
82%
78% 2025
= 2024
Your neighborhood as a place to raise children 74% = 2023

12%

70%
Access within your neighborhood to everyday
needs (i.e., grocery shopping, services, and 68%
amenities)
68%

Percent very good or good
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Aspects of Quality of Life

91%

. 87%
T — 8990

86%
D 849
R — 83%

85%
NG
R 8490

Overall, as a place to live

As a place to attend college

As a place to raise children

72%
Quality of public schools N 66% 2025
—— 70%
104 m 2024
0
As a place to retire  EEN 65% = 2023
. 65%
: 68%
Openness and acceptance of the community toward D 61%
people of diverse backgrounds I 59%
19%
® Availability of affordable quality childcare [ 16%
BN 17%
10%
Availability of affordable quality housing Il 9%
B 7%
Higher than the Front Range benchmark Percent very good or good
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@® Lower than the national benchmark



Community Member Priorities
@ Housing cost or affordability

@ Transportation improvements, mobility, paths and trails

TO p Traffic, roads, and parking
Ranked

@ Government policies, spending, service delivery, etc.

nlanning and zonino

@ Safety, crime, policing

@ Less growth and development; issues related to growth,

14
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Residents feel safe in the city,
and feelings of safety at night
and while using Transfort have
Improved since 2024.




Overall Safety in the City

1% 90%
0
88% 86% 86% 85% 87%

2013 2015 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Percent very good or good
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Ratings of Personal Safety

Percent always or usually safe
Your neighborhood during the day

Fort Collins overall during the day
Downtown Fort Collins during the day

Recreation facilities

Parks —81%/4% 2025
I — B1%

| | 88% = 2024

Your neighborhood at night FEEE - 83% m 2023

Natural areas/open spaces FE e 83%

Trails I 81%

Fort Collins overall at night I 65%
Downtown Fort Collins at night FEEEEEEE 63%

Transfort/MAX . 599
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Ratings of Safety Services

Natural Areas and Park Ranger services
EMS/Fire services overall

EMS/Fire response time

Disaster response and restoration services
Emergency preparedness

® Police services overall

Crime prevention

Police patrol

Police visability

Traffic enforcement
Higher than the Front Range benchmark

Lower than the national benchmark

2025
m 2024
m 2023

Percent very good or good
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Ease of travel by bicycle
remains highly valued, while
other transportation ratings

show notable improvement.
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Transportation Ratings

/] Ease of travel by bicycle
Northern Colorado Regional Airport/Shuttle Service

Ease of walking

/] Street maintenance
Ease of travel by car I 59% 2025
R, 57%
: : : o = 2024
Safety from motor vehicle accidents when walking, 54%
biking or using public transportation w2023
I : 48%
Availability of parking Downtown FESe  44%
I 46%
. e 46%
Accessibility for people with disabilities _337%;@
I 37%
: . : 40%
Ease of traveling by public transportation 272(;)A>(y
I 29%
I : : : : 39%
Availability of electric vehicle charging stations 22(V206cy
I 26%
_ 36%
Traffic flow R 29%
I 29% Percent very good or good

Higher than the Front Range benchmark

o Higher than the National benchmark 20



Transportation Ratings YoY (2025-2024)

Avalilability of electric vehicle charging stations +17%

Northern Colorado Regional Airport/Shuttle

: +13%
Service 0

Ease of traveling by public transportation +13%

/] Street maintenance +10%

+8%

Accessibility for people with disabilities u Difference

2024-2025

Traffic flow +7%

+5%

Ease of walking

Avalilability of parking Downtown +4%

+3%

/] Ease of travel by bicycle

Ease of travel by car +1%

Higher than the Front Range benchmark

o Higher than the National benchmark 21
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Fort Collins as a place to work
received its highest rating In

recent years, but residents still
want more job opportunities in
the city.




Ratings for Fort Collins as a Place to Work

78% 78% 78%

78% 7%
74% 9
73% ’ 4% 71%

2013 2015 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Percent very good or good

Higher than the Front Range benchmark
23



Community Aspects of Economic Health

67%
68%
70%

] Availability of quality healthcare

67%
64%
68%

Quality of dining opportunities

67%
63%
63%

Quality of entertainment opportunities

58%

/] Quiality of shopping opportunities 2025

m 2024
35% m 2023

37%
37%

Availability of job opportunities

Percent very good or good
Higher than the Front Range benchmark

o Higher than the National benchmark 24



Business Support and Economic Promotion

67% 68% 68%
‘—"‘\ 63%
* 67% 67% o, *.
64% 6300 58V \ 57%
¢ 55%
—_ T

46‘N

41%

=e=Support of businesses

2013 2015 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 2023

55% 55%
L o

/480/0

42%

-=e=Promotion of the economic health of Fort Collins

2024 2025

Percent very good or good
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Residents appreciate city
employees and many aspects
of city services.




Rating of City Services

Overall Quality of City Services

Overall Quality of City Services by Year

o Very
Bad, 2% pad, 2%

Average,

17% 87% 90%

84%

81% 80%

79%

75% 77%

2013 2015 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Percent very good or good
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City Government Ratings

Respecting all community members regardless of e 620 70%
race/ethnic background, gender, etc. °

e 599

Creating @ Welcoming, INCluSive CommUNItY WHeTe all e o 67%
community members feel a sense of belonging °

— 55%
63%

A 59%
—— 5690

63%
S 529
e 55%

Encouraging sustainability in the community

Overall direction of the City

Efficient operation of programs and services

Welcoming community member involvement N 529
e 48%

51%
Partnering with the community to address climate change IS 43%
— 12%
50% 2025
isteni ' D—— 409
Listening to community members 36<V400/0 2024
Balancing development and growth while maintaining the o 49% = 2023
character and identity of the City and neighborhoods ] 38(?/0
. . 40%
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Fort Collins Utilities

82%
Overall quality of Fort Collins Utilities _ 81%
2025
m 2024
m 2023
78%
Your overall impression of Fort Collins Utilities _ 77%

714%

Percent very good or good
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Contact with City Employees

Contact with City Employees by Year

60%  59%
54% 54% 53y% S6% 53% 95%

51% 92%

2013 2015 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Percent yes

Users Ratings of City Employees by Year

89%
Courtesy I 88%
I 86%

83%
Knowledge N 81%
I 80%

83%
Promptness N 78% 2025
D 30% " 2024

_ _ 80% = 2023
Overall impression N 79%
N 80%

_ 74%
Making you feel valued N 71%
N 72%

Percent very good or good
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Questions?
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Thank you!



